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Campaign Finance Receipts

& Expenditures Report
7/29/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission

901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS 66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate L J Amended Filing J Termination Report

Campaign Organization Name: Butler County Democratic Central Committee

Finance Address: 6306 SE Price Rd
Filing Report Address2:

City: Leon Zip: 67074

Chairperson Home Phone: Chairperson Business Phone: (316) 452-0210

E3 Party Committee t ...J PAC

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)

IJCASH^ONHANDATBECHN^
21 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

.A.

31 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

41 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

51 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD
61IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

71 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

I (Schedule A) view/print

j (Add Lines 1 and 2)

I (Schedule C) view/print

J Subtract Line 4 from 3)

I (Schedule B) view/print

j (Schedule D) view/prmt

$1,861.11

$3,070.86

$4,931.97

$2,621.05

$2,310.92

$19.14

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/29/2024 2:39:20 PM
Signature of Treasurer: Janice I Wheeler
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Committee: Butler County Democratic Central Committee

Date

06/30/24

06/22/24

06/22/24

06/22/24

06/22/24

06/22/24

05/18/24

05/18/24

05/18/24

05/18/24

05/18/24

05/18/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

White Eagle Credit Union
interest
P.O. Box 86
Augusta KS 67010

Steve Little
P.O. Box 151
ElDorado KS 67042

Sonny Listen
Rural Route
Augusta KS 67010

Randy Quinn
1324 Lawndale
El Dorado KS 67042

JoAnn Turkett
207 S Taylor St
Douglass KS 67039

Becky Western
62 Angelina
Augusta KS 67010

Sheryl Brotton
22143 SMeadowlark Rd
Douglass KS 67039

Don Durflinger
902 E 2nd
Douglass KS 67039

Don Durflinger
902 E 2nd
Douglass KS 67039

Don Durflinger
902 E 2nd
Douglass KS 67039

Don Durflinger
902 E 2nd
Douglass KS 67039

Don Durflinger
902 E 2nd
Douglass KS 67039

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-
funds, Other

E Funds

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Check

Cash

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Retired

Retired

Interim Pastor

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Amount I

$0.931

$20.001

$10.00

$20.00

$5.00

$20.00

$5.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00
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7/29/24, 2:43 PM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report

05/18/24

05/18/24

05/18/24

05/18/24

03/31/24

03/23/24

03/23/24

03/23/24

03/23/24

03/14/24

02/23/24

02/23/24

02/23/24

02/23/24

02/23/24

02/23/24

Steve Little
P.O. Box 151
ElDorado KS 67042

Sonny Listen
Rural Route
Augusta KS 67010

JoAmi Turkett

207 S Taylor St
Douglass KS 67039

Becky Western
62 Angelina
Augusta KS 67010

White Eagle Credit Union
interest
P.O. Box 86
Augusta KS 67010

Sheryl Brotton
22143 SMeadowlark Rd
Douglass KS 67039

Randy Quinn
1324 Lawndale
ElDorado KS 67042

Sonny Listen
Rural Route
Augusta KS 67010

Becky Weston
62 Angelina
Augusta KS 67010

Kansas Democratic
Committee grant
Not Available
Not Available NA

Sheryl Brotton
22143 SMeadowlark Rd
Douglass KS 67039

Don Durflinger
902 E 2nd
Douglass KS 67039

Steve Little
P.O. Box 151

ElDorado KS 67042

Sonny Listen
Rural Route
Augusta KS 67010

Randy Quinn
1324Lawndale
ElDorado KS 67042

JoAnn Turkett
207 S Taylor St

Cash

Cash

Cash

Check

E Funds

Cash

Cash

Cash

Check

Check

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Interim Pastor

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Interim Pastor

Retired

$20.00 j

$20.00|

$5.00|

$20.001

$0.93

$20.00

$20.00

$10.00

$20.00

$200.00

$20.00

$10.00

$20.00

$10.00

$20.00

$5.00
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7/29/24, 2:43 PM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report

02/23/24

02/23/24

01/27/24

01/27/24

01/27/24

01/27/24

01/27/24

01/27/24

Douglass KS 67039

Janice Wheeler

6306 SE Price Rd
Leon KS 67074

Becky Weston
62 Angelina
Augusta KS 67010

Sheryl Brotton
22143SMeadowlarkRd
Douglass KS 67039

Steve Little
P.O.Boxl51
ElDorado KS 67042

Randy Quinn
1324Lawndale
ElDorado KS 67042

JoAim Turkett

207 S Taylor St
Douglass KS 67039

JoAnn Turkett
207 S Taylor St
Douglass KS 67039

Lyla Flippo
4790 SW 210th St
Douglass KS 67039

Check

Check

Cash

Cash

Cash

Check

Cash

Check

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Interim Pastor

Retired

Retired

Retired

$100.001

$20.001

$20.00]

$20.00

$20.001

$140.00

$1,500.00

$100.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$2671.86

$187.00

$0
$212.00

$3070.86

Prmfthis form or Go Back
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Campaign Finance Schedule B Report

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Committee: Butler County Democratic Central Committee

Date
Name and Address
of Contributor

Occupation of Individual Giving
More Than $150

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

Value of I
In-Kind |
Contribution

$01

$19.141

$19.14|

Print this form or Go Back
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Campaign Finance Schedule C Report

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Committee: Butler County Democratic Central Committee

Date

07/20/24

07/12/24

07/10/24

06/12/24

03/23/24

Name and Address

Lamar Advertising ofWichita KS
2901 S Kansas St
Wichita KS 67216

US Postal Service
119 E 5th
Augusta KS 67010

Harvey County KS CASA
800 N Main Ste 206
Newton KS 67114

Herb LLewellyn
1661 Pennsylvania
ElDorado KS 67042

Butler County KS Dept on Aging
2101 Dearbom Ste 302
Augusta KS 67010

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement
Candidate Name & address if

independent or in-kind expenditure in
excess of $300

Printing 2 vote blue billboards

Postage/Shipping postcard stamps

Miscellaneous Memorial for former
member

Reimbursement reimb. for tee shirts

Miscellaneous booth fee senior fair

Amount

$1,953.00

$212.00

$100.00

$306.05

$50.00

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$2621.05

$0
$2621.05

Print this form or Go Back
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