

Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 7/29/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Organization Name: Butler County Democratic Central Committee

Finance Address: 6306 SE Price Rd

Filing Report Address2:

City: Leon Zip: 67074

Chairperson Home Phone: Chairperson Business Phone: (316) 452-0210

Party Committee PAC

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)				
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD	•	\$1,861.11		
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$3,070.86		
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$4,931.97		
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$2,621.05		
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$2,310.92		
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$19.14		
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00		

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/29/2024 2:39:20 PM Signature of Treasurer: Janice I Wheeler

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Committee: Butler County Democratic Central Committee

		Type of Payment	Occupation of		
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount	
06/30/24	White Eagle Credit Union interest P.O. Box 86 Augusta KS 67010	E Funds		\$0.93	
06/22/24	Steve Little P.O. Box 151 El Dorado KS 67042	Cash	Retired	\$20.00	
06/22/24	Sonny Liston Rural Route Augusta KS 67010	Cash	Retired	\$10.00	
06/22/24	Randy Quinn 1324 Lawndale El Dorado KS 67042	Cash	Interim Pastor	\$20.00	
06/22/24	JoAnn Turkett 207 S Taylor St Douglass KS 67039	Cash	Retired	\$5.00	
06/22/24	Becky Weston 62 Angelina Augusta KS 67010	Check	Retired	\$20.00	
05/18/24	Sheryl Brotton 22143 S Meadowlark Rd Douglass KS 67039	Cash	Retired	\$5.00	
05/18/24	Don Durflinger 902 E 2nd Douglass KS 67039	Check	Retired	\$50.00	
05/18/24	Don Durflinger 902 E 2nd Douglass KS 67039	Check	Retired	\$50.00	
05/18/24	Don Durflinger 902 E 2nd Douglass KS 67039	Check	Retired	\$50.00	
05/18/24	Don Durflinger 902 E 2nd Douglass KS 67039	Check	Retired	\$50.00	
05/18/24	Don Durflinger 902 E 2nd Douglass KS 67039	Check	Retired	\$50.00	

05/18/24	Steve Little P.O. Box 151 El Dorado KS 67042	Cash	Retired	\$20.00
05/18/24	Sonny Liston Rural Route Augusta KS 67010	Cash	Retired	\$20.00
05/18/24	JoAnn Turkett 207 S Taylor St Douglass KS 67039	Cash	Retired	\$5.00
05/18/24	Becky Weston 62 Angelina Augusta KS 67010	Check	Retired	\$20.00
03/31/24	White Eagle Credit Union interest P.O. Box 86 Augusta KS 67010	E Funds		\$0.93
03/23/24	Sheryl Brotton 22143 S Meadowlark Rd Douglass KS 67039	Cash	Retired	\$20.00
03/23/24	Randy Quinn 1324 Lawndale El Dorado KS 67042	Cash	Interim Pastor	\$20.00
03/23/24	Sonny Liston Rural Route Augusta KS 67010	Cash	Retired	\$10.00
03/23/24	Becky Weston 62 Angelina Augusta KS 67010	Check	Retired	\$20.00
03/14/24	Kansas Democratic Committee grant Not Available Not Available NA	Check		\$200.00
02/23/24	Sheryl Brotton 22143 S Meadowlark Rd Douglass KS 67039	Cash	Retired	\$20.00
02/23/24	Don Durflinger 902 E 2nd Douglass KS 67039	Cash	Retired	\$10.00
02/23/24	Steve Little P.O. Box 151 El Dorado KS 67042	Cash	Retired	\$20.00
02/23/24	Sonny Liston Rural Route Augusta KS 67010	Cash	Retired	\$10.00
02/23/24	Randy Quinn 1324 Lawndale El Dorado KS 67042	Cash	Interim Pastor	\$20.00
02/23/24	JoAnn Turkett 207 S Taylor St	Cash	Retired	\$5.00

· , · · · · ·	Douglass KS 67039			
02/23/24	Janice Wheeler 6306 SE Price Rd Leon KS 67074	Check	Retired	\$100.00
02/23/24	Becky Weston 62 Angelina Augusta KS 67010	Check	Retired	\$20.00
01/27/24	Sheryl Brotton 22143 S Meadowlark Rd Douglass KS 67039	Cash	Retired	\$20.00
01/27/24	Steve Little P.O. Box151 El Dorado KS 67042	Cash	Retired	\$20.00
01/27/24	Randy Quinn 1324 Lawndale El Dorado KS 67042	Cash	Interim Pastor	\$20.00
01/27/24	JoAnn Turkett 207 S Taylor St Douglass KS 67039	Check	Retired	\$140.00
01/27/24	JoAnn Turkett 207 S Taylor St Douglass KS 67039	Cash	Retired	\$1,500.00
01/27/24	Lyla Flippo 4790 SW 210th St Douglass KS 67039	Check	Retired	\$100.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period				\$2671.86
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$187.00	
Sale of Po	litical Materials (Unitemized)		\$0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known				\$212.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD				\$3070.86

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Committee: Butler County Democratic Central Committee

Date		Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	In-Kind	Value of In-Kind Contribution
Total 1	\$0			
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions				\$19.14
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD				\$19.14

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Committee: Butler County Democratic Central Committee

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement Candidate Name & address if independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300	Amount	
07/20/24	Lamar Advertising of Wichita KS 2901 S Kansas St Wichita KS 67216	Printing 2 vote blue billboards	\$1,953.00	
07/12/24	US Postal Service 119 E 5th Augusta KS 67010	Postage/Shipping postcard stamps	\$212.00	
07/10/24	Harvey County KS CASA 800 N Main Ste 206 Newton KS 67114	Miscellaneous Memorial for former member	\$100.00	
06/12/24	Herb LLewellyn 1661 Pennsylvania El Dorado KS 67042	Reimbursement reimb. for tee shirts	\$306.05	
03/23/24	Butler County KS Dept on Aging 2101 Dearborn Ste 302 Augusta KS 67010	Miscellaneous booth fee senior fair	\$50.00	
Total Itemiz	zed Expenditures This Period		\$2621.05	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$0	
TOTAL EX	TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			